Terry County Election Board

Notice of Public Meeting

The Terry County Elections Board will meet on **MONDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2024 AT 11:00 A.M**. in the Terry County Annex at 507-A W. Main, Brownfield, TX 79316.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Take Roll
 - a. Chair: Terry County Joint EA Krystal Valentin
 - b. County Judge the Honorable Tony Serbantez
 - c. Terry County Sheriff Timothy Click
 - d. Republican Chair Eric Horton
 - e. Democratic Chair Geronimo M. Gonzales
- 3. Citizen to be heard
- 4. Discuss and appoint Early Voting Ballot Board for the November 5, 2024 Election
- 5. Adjournment

Questions regarding this agenda should be directed to the Terry County Elections Department at 806-300-8965. The agenda is available on the County's website https://www.co.terry.tx.us/page/terry.Elections